
HALİÇ UNIVERSITY  
STUDENT SHUTTLE HOURS 

(Update: 12.09.2024) 

ALİBEYKÖY (METRO) 5th LEVENT CAMPUS 

07:45 Between 07:45 and 09:00, student 
shuttle services will operate every 15 
minutes with 31-seat vehicles. In case 

of passenger numbers exceeding 
capacity, upon the control and 
approval of the Transportation 

Services Unit authority, the contracted 
company will provide additional 

vehicles (2nd vehicle, 3rd vehicle ...) 
within a maximum of 5 minutes to 

ensure no passengers are left at the 
stops. 

NO STUDENT SHUTTLE HAS BEEN 
PLANNED FOR THE RETURN 

DIRECTION TO ALİBEYKÖY (METRO) 
BEFORE 13:00. 

 
(For alternative transportation methods, you can 
check our "Transportation & Shuttles" web page.) 

 

08:00 

08:15 

08:30 

08:45 

09:00 

09:30 
Between 09:30 and 13:05, student 

shuttle services will operate every 30 
minutes with 31-seat vehicles. In case 

of passenger numbers exceeding 

capacity, upon the control and 
approval of the Transportation 

Services Unit authority, the contracted 
company will provide additional 

vehicles (2nd vehicle, 3rd vehicle ...) 
within a maximum of 5 minutes to 

ensure no passengers are left at the 
stops. 

10:00 

10:30 

11:00 

11:30 

12:00 

12:30 

13:05 13:00 
Between 13:00 and 16:30, student 

shuttle services will operate every 30 
minutes with 31-seat vehicles. In case 

of passenger numbers exceeding 
capacity, upon the control and approval 

of the Transportation Services Unit 
authority, the contracted company will 

provide additional vehicles (2nd vehicle, 
3rd vehicle ...) within a maximum of 5 

minutes to ensure no passengers are 
left at the stops. 

NO STUDENT SHUTTLE SERVICE 
HAS BEEN PLANNED FOR THE 

ARRIVAL DIRECTION TO 5th 
LEVENT CAMPUS AFTER 13.00. 

 

(For alternative transportation methods, you can 
check our "Transportation & Shuttles" web page.) 

13:30 

14:00 

14:30 

15:00 

15:30 

16:00 

16:30 

16:45 Between 16:30 and 18:15, student 

shuttle services will operate every 15 
minutes with 31-seat vehicles. In case 

of passenger numbers exceeding 
capacity, upon the control and approval 

of the Transportation Services Unit 
authority, the contracted company will 

provide additional vehicles (2nd vehicle, 
3rd vehicle ...) within a maximum of 5 
minutes to ensure no passengers are 

left at the stops. 

17:00 

17:15 

17:30 

17:45 

18:15 

19:15 
It is scheduled for Master's / PhD 

students. 
(See; Explanations 3rd article) 

20:15 

21:15 

22:15 

23:15 
Exam periods are scheduled for 

students using our library. 
(See; Explanations 4th article) 

 

 

STOPS 

ALİBEYKÖY (METRO): Mecidiyeköy-Mahmutbey Metro will leave from Alibeyköy stop exit. 

 

5th LEVENT CAMPUS: It will leave from the entrance/exit gate number 1 of our campus



 

EXPLANATIONS and OTHER INFORMATION 

1. In case there are more passengers than the capacity at the specified shuttle time, an additional vehicle 

(2nd vehicle, 3rd vehicle ...) will be added within maximum 5 minutes by the service provider firm with the 

control and approval of the Transportation Services Department official and it will be ensured that there are 

no passengers at the stops. 

2. All shuttles (except for the shuttles arriving to the campus during exam periods) will depart with at least 

50% capacity and the capacity will not be sought at the next shuttle time.  

3. The services mentioned in this section are specially scheduled for "Graduate Students" for their semesters 

of study. 

4.The services mentioned in this section are scheduled for students who use our library only during exam 

periods. 

5. The Student / Staff Transportation Services Unit carries out its activities within the Security and Support 

Services Department/Administrative Affairs Directorate/Transportation Unit through outsourcing. For your 

suggestions, requests, and complaints, you can reach us at 0 212 924 24 44 (extension 2210 & 1035) or via 

email at ulasim@halic.edu.tr & idariisler@halic.edu.tr. 

6. For other matters (such as forgotten items, road condition updates, etc.), you can contact the 

representatives of the outsourcing company (MEGA TOURISM). 

Samet MUTLU 0 530 384 52 04 & Emre UTLU 0532 617 50 53 & Zafer MUTLU 0 532 634 40 34) 

7. You can also check our "Transportation and Shuttles" web page for all alternative transportation methods. 
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