## HALİÇ UNIVERSITY STUDENT SHUTTLE HOURS

(U	pdate:	12.	09.	2024)

	(Opuale.	12.09.2024)	
ALİBEYKÖY (METRO)		5th LEVENT CAMPUS	
07:45  08:00  08:15  08:30  08:30  08:45  09:00  09:00  Between 07:45 and 09:00, student shuttle services will operate every 15 minutes with 31-seat vehicles. In case of passenger numbers exceeding capacity, upon the control and approval of the Transportation Services Unit authority, the contracted company will provide additional vehicles (2nd vehicle, 3rd vehicle) within a maximum of 5 minutes to ensure no passengers are left at the stops.  09:30  Between 09:30 and 13:05, student shuttle services will operate every 30 minutes with 31-seat vehicles. In case of passenger numbers exceeding capacity, upon the control and approval of the Transportation.  11:30  Services Unit authority, the contracted company will provide additional		NO STUDENT SHUTTLE HAS BEEN PLANNED FOR THE RETURN DIRECTION TO ALIBEYKÖY (METRO) BEFORE 13:00.  (For alternative transportation methods, you can check our "Transportation & Shuttles" web page.)	
12:00 12:30 13:05	vehicles (2nd vehicle, 3rd vehicle) within a maximum of 5 minutes to ensure no passengers are left at the stops.	13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00	Between 13:00 and 16:30, student shuttle services will operate every 30 minutes with 31-seat vehicles. In case of passenger numbers exceeding capacity, upon the control and approval of the Transportation Services Unit authority, the contracted company will provide additional vehicles (2nd vehicle, 3rd vehicle) within a maximum of 5 minutes to ensure no passengers are left at the stops.
NO STUDENT SHUTTLE SERVICE HAS BEEN PLANNED FOR THE ARRIVAL DIRECTION TO 5th LEVENT CAMPUS AFTER 13.00.  (For alternative transportation methods, you can check our "Transportation & Shuttles" web page.)		16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:15	Between 16:30 and 18:15, student shuttle services will operate every 15 minutes with 31-seat vehicles. In case of passenger numbers exceeding capacity, upon the control and approval of the Transportation Services Unit authority, the contracted company will provide additional vehicles (2nd vehicle, 3rd vehicle) within a maximum of 5 minutes to ensure no passengers are left at the stops.
		19:15 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15	It is scheduled for Master's / PhD students. (See; Explanations 3rd article)  Exam periods are scheduled for students using our library. (See: Explanations 4th article)

## **STOPS**

<u>ALİBEYKÖY (METRO):</u> Mecidiyeköy-Mahmutbey Metro will leave from Alibeyköy stop exit.

5th LEVENT CAMPUS: It will leave from the entrance/exit gate number 1 of our campus

## **EXPLANATIONS and OTHER INFORMATION**

- 1. In case there are more passengers than the capacity at the specified shuttle time, an additional vehicle (2nd vehicle, 3rd vehicle ...) will be added within maximum 5 minutes by the service provider firm with the control and approval of the Transportation Services Department official and it will be ensured that there are no passengers at the stops.
- **2.** All shuttles (except for the shuttles arriving to the campus during exam periods) will depart with at least 50% capacity and the capacity will not be sought at the next shuttle time.
- **3.** The services mentioned in this section are specially scheduled for "Graduate Students" for their semesters of study.
- **4.**The services mentioned in this section are scheduled for students who use our library only during exam periods.
- **5.** The Student / Staff Transportation Services Unit carries out its activities within the Security and Support Services Department/Administrative Affairs Directorate/Transportation Unit through outsourcing. For your suggestions, requests, and complaints, you can reach us at 0 212 924 24 44 (extension 2210 & 1035) or via email at <a href="mailto:ulasim@halic.edu.tr">ulasim@halic.edu.tr</a> & <a href="mailto:idariisler@halic.edu.tr">idariisler@halic.edu.tr</a>.
- **6.** For other matters (such as forgotten items, road condition updates, etc.), you can contact the representatives of the outsourcing company (MEGA TOURISM). Samet MUTLU 0 530 384 52 04 & Emre UTLU 0532 617 50 53 & Zafer MUTLU 0 532 634 40 34)
- 7. You can also check our "Transportation and Shuttles" web page for all alternative transportation methods.